

ARCHITECTURE / DESIGN / INSPIRATION

DEKKER PERICH SABATINI

7601 JEFFERSON NE, SUITE 100 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

505.761.9700 / DPSDESIGN.ORG

A1a

12/03/2015

15-0129



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 09/2015)

Project Title:		Building Permit #:	City Drainage #:	
DRB#: EPC#:				
Legal Description:				
City Address:				
Engineering Firm:		Cont	act:	
Address:				
Phone#:	Fax#:	E-ma	ail:	
Owner:		Cont	act:	
Address:				
Phone#:	Fax#:		ail:	
Architect:		Cont	Contact:	
Address:				
Phone#: Fax#:		E-ma	ail:	
Other Contact:		Cont	act:	
Address:				
Phone#:	Fax#:		ail:	
Check all that Apply: DEPARTMENT: HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE			ROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:	
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION			BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL	
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CO	NTROL	CERTIFICATE OF	OCCUPANCY	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		PRELIMINARY PI	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL	
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION		SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL		
		SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL		
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN		FINAL PLAT APP	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL	
GRADING PLAN		SIA/ RELEASE OF	SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE	
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN		FOUNDATION PE	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL	
DRAINAGE REPORT		GRADING PERMI	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL	
CLOMR/LOMR		SO-19 APPROVAL	SO-19 APPROVAL	
		PAVING PERMIT		
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOU	Γ (TCL)		APPROVAL	
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	Γ (TCL)	PAVING PERMIT	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION	
		PAVING PERMIT GRADING/ PAD C	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	L PLAN (ESC)	PAVING PERMIT GRADING/ PAD C WORK ORDER APP	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION ROVAL	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTRO	L PLAN (ESC)	PAVING PERMIT GRADING/ PAD C WORK ORDER APP CLOMR/LOMR PRE-DESIGN MEET	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION ROVAL ING	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTRO	L PLAN (ESC)	PAVING PERMIT GRADING/ PAD C WORK ORDER APP CLOMR/LOMR PRE-DESIGN MEET	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION ROVAL	
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTRO OTHER (SPECIFY)	L PLAN (ESC)	PAVING PERMIT GRADING/ PAD C WORK ORDER APP CLOMR/LOMR PRE-DESIGN MEET OTHER (SPECIFY	APPROVAL ERTIFICATION ROVAL ING	

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____



Traffic Engineer
City of Albuquerque
Transportation Development Coordination
600 2nd Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

RE: Presbyterian Cooper Center Expansion (Building 3)

9521 San Mateo Blvd. NE

Zone: SU-2 IP/EP

Submittal: TCL for Final C.O.

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA no.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced portion of this project is in substantial compliance and in accordance with the design intent of the approved Site Development Plan for Building Permit dated December 3, 2015.

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on November 29, 2017 and verified the construction for the site. This certification is submitted in support of a request for a Final Certificate of Occupancy for the parking lot area. All hardscape including asphalt paving, concrete curbs, concrete sidewalks, ramps, etc. are complete. Please note the Future Office Building to the west of Building 3 remains existing parking as this was not part of the Building 3 permit submittal.

The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects for this project as they relate to the above mentioned building. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact myself or Tim Veltkamp at 761-9700.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

Christopher R. Gunning AIA, LEED AP

Principal



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



December 4, 2017

Christopher R. Gunning, R.A. Dekker/ Perich/ Sabatini 7601 Jefferson NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Presbyterian Rve. Hugh Cooper Administrative Center, 9521 San Mateo Blvd. NE

Request for Certificate of Occupancy Transportation Development Final Inspection Engineer's Stamp dated 8-10-16 (B17D003) Certification dated 11-28-17

Dear Mr. Gunning,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11-30-17, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u> to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3991.

Sincerely,

NM 87103

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.

www.cabq.gov Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

MA/RM via: email C: CO Clerk, File